

Incomplete Application Response

24-118643 | 073W35AC01700

This letter shall serve as the applicant's response to an incomplete application notice received on October 1, 2024. This response is organized by item in the same order as the incomplete letter.

Item 1: Site Plan

Applicant's Response: The applicant has provided a revised site plan which now includes approximate floodplain locations. This item is resolved.

Item 2: Easement/Property Line Adjustment

Applicant's Response: The project team received confirmation from the city planner that the indication a PLA is required when a driveway crosses property lines under common ownership was an error. The applicant is not seeking a PLA as both properties are under common ownership. Additionally, PGE will issue a license agreement to themselves to protect the access to the battery storage facility.

Item 3: Floodplain Development

Applicant's Response: This item is essentially a duplicate of Item 1, which the applicant has resolved. Additional permitting required for development within the floodway will be obtained under a separate scope and is not required to be tied to land use. This item is resolved.

Item 4: Stormwater Management and/or Design Exception

Applicant's Response: The applicant has now shown 10 percent GSI on the revised plan, eliminating the requirement of submitting a stormwater report. This item is resolved.

Item 5: Grading Plan

Applicant's Response: The applicant's revised plan includes details regarding the limits of grading and fill on the site. This item is resolved.

Item 6: Historic and Cultural Resources

Applicant's Response: The applicant has submitted a letter acknowledging

the site falls within the HCRPZ. This item is resolved.

Item 7: Special Setback

Applicant's Response: The special setback is now shown on the revised site plan. This item is resolved.

Item 8: Paving Existing Gravel Driveway

Applicant's Response: The driveway on private property will be upgraded to hard surface material consistent with the Public Works Design Standards. This is now demonstrated on the revised site plan included. This item is resolved.

Item 8: Wetlands and/or Hydric Soils

Applicant's Response: The project limits are outside of the area identified as having hydric soils. The applicant understands wetland notice will be sent to DSL. This item is resolved.

Cushing Terrell

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

cushingterrell.com 800.757.9522

BESS

© 2024 | ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

LAND USE

8.23.2024
PROJ# | PORTGEN_SALEM
DESIGNED BY |
DRAWN BY | MAHONEY
REVIEWED BY | MINNICK
REVISIONS

SITE PLAN

NOT FOR

C101